Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP)
Afghanistan Evacuation Toplines and Selected Crosstabs

L0l prEDICTIVE
INSIGHTS

Arizona Registered Voters
Survey Conducted on September 7th - September 12th, 2021
882 Registered Voters with a MoE +/- 3.3%
Online Opt-In Panel Survey
*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding



Sample Summary

Gender

Sample Size
Male
Column %
Female
Column %

Prefer not to answer
Column %

Age
Sample Size
17 or younger
Column %
18-34
Column %
35-44
Column %
45-54
Column %
55-64
Column %

65+
Column %

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters

Total
882

49%

51%

0%

Total
882

0%

25%

15%

15%

17%

28%

Race/Ethnicity

Sample Size

White, non-Hispanic
Column %

Hispanic

Column %

Other
Column %

Party Combined
Sample Size

REP

Column %

IND

Column %

DEM
Column %

Total
882

65%

22%

13%

Total
882

35%

33%

32%

Generated on September 14, 2021

Region
Sample Size

Maricopa
Column %

Pima
Column %

Rural
Column %

Education Combined
Sample Size

HS or Less
Column %

Some College
Column %

College Graduate
Column %

Postgraduate
Column %

Total
882

61%

15%

24%

Total
882

26%

39%

21%

14%
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Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) -- Afghanistan Evacuation Registered Voters Generated on September 21, 2021
*Totals may not appear to be calculated correctly, due to rounding

Do you approve or disapprove of way Joe Biden handled the situation in Afghanistan?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party_Combined Race/Ethnicity
Prefe Whit
r not e,
to non-
Fema answ Maric 18- Hispa Hispa
Total Total Total Male le er Total opa Pima Rural Total 54 55+ Total REP IND DEM Total nic nic Other
Sample Size 882 882 882 431 451 - 882 536 133 213 882 488 394 882 311 288 283 882 573 198 110
Strongly Approve
Column % 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% - 10% 9% 18% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 3% 5% 23% 10% 10% 8% 17%
Somewhat
Approve
Column % 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% - 20% 21% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 20% 5% 20% 38% 20% 18% 29% 17%
Somewhat
Disapprove
Column % 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% - 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 8% 18% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16%
Strongly
Disapprove
Column % 48% 48% 48% 47% 48% - 48% 48% 36% 55% 48% 39% 58% 48% 82% 46% 11% 48% 54% 41% 27%
No Opinion
Column % 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% - 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 13% 1% 8% 2% 10% 12% 8% 4% 10% 22%
Total Approve
Column % 31% 31% 31% 33% 28% - 31% 30% 39% 28% 31% 32% 29% 31% 8% 26% 61% 31% 28% 37% 34%
Total Disapprove
Column % 62% 62% 62% 60% 63% - 62% 62% 53% 67% 62% 55% 70% 62% 90% 64% 27% 62% 68% 53% 44%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) -- Afghanistan Evacuation Registered Voters Generated on September 21, 2021
*Totals may not appear to be calculated correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion about the situation in Afghanistan?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party_Combined Race/Ethnicity
Prefe Whit
r not e,
to non-
Fema answ Maric 18- Hispa Hispa
Total Total Total Male le er Total opa Pima Rural Total 54 55+ Total REP IND DEM Total nic nic Other
Sample Size 882 882 882 431 451 - 882 536 133 213 882 488 394 882 311 288 283 882 573 198 110
The US was right
to leave
Afghanistan,
however we could
have left in a more
orderly manner
Column % 60% 60% 60% 63% 57% - 60% 61% 61% 58% 60% 53% 69% 60% 67% 63% 49% 60% 67% 46% 49%
The US was right
to leave
Afghanistan, and
we left in as good
a manner as
possible
Column % 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% - 18% 17% 21% 18% 18% 20% 16% 18% 7% 14% 34% 18% 15% 26% 21%
The US was wrong
to leave
Afghanistan in the
first place
Column % 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% - 13% 12% 9% 16% 13% 14% 11% 13% 20% 9% 7% 13% 11% 17% 10%
Unsure
Column % 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% - 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 14% 4% 9% 5% 14% 10% 9% 7% 11% 20%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) -- Afghanistan Evacuation Registered Voters Generated on September 21, 2021
*Totals may not appear to be calculated correctly, due to rounding

What should be done with the US citizens who are still in Afghanistan even though the US military has left?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party_Combined Race/Ethnicity

Prefe Whit
r not e,
to non-
Fema answ Maric 18- Hispa Hispa
Total Total Total Male le er Total opa Pima Rural Total 54 55+ Total REP IND DEM Total nic nic Other

Sample Size 882 882 882 431 451 - 882 536 133 213 882 488 394 882 311 288 283 882 573 198 110

The US should
help them and
their families
evacuate
Afghanistan and
bring them to the
us

Column % 83% 83% 83% 82% 85% - 83% 82% 90% 82% 83% 80% 88% 83% 82% 85% 83% 83% 86% 78% 77%

The US should
help them and
their families
evacuate
Afghanistan, but
not bring them to
the US

Column % 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% - 12% 13% 7% 13% 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11% 16% 11%

The US should not

help them or their

families evacuate

Afghanistan
Column % 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% - 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 11%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters
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*Totals may not appear to be calculated correctly, due to rounding

What should be done with the Afghan citizens who heLIJped the US durinfcg our 20 years in Afghanistan (for example, as translators, interpreters, and
drivers) who are still in the country even though the US military has left?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party_Combined Race/Ethnicity

Prefe Whit
r not e,
to non-
Fema answ Maric 18- Hispa Hispa
Total Total Total Male le er Total opa Pima Rural Total 54 55+ Total REP IND DEM Total nic nic Other

Sample Size 882 882 882 431 451 - 882 536 133 213 882 488 394 882 311 288 283 882 573 198 110

The US should
help them and
their families
evacuate
Afghanistan and
bring them to the
us

Column % 61% 61% 61% 56% 65% - 61% 61% 75% 53% 61% 60% 62% 61% 51% 63% 71% 61% 62% 56% 66%

The US should
help them and
their families
evacuate
Afghanistan, but
not bring them to
the US

Column % 34% 34% 34% 39% 28% - 34% 34% 22% 39% 34% 34% 33% 34% 43% 33% 23% 34% 34% 38% 24%

The US should not

help them or their

families evacuate

Afghanistan
Column % 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% - 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) -- Afghanistan Evacuation Registered Voters Generated on September 21, 2021
*Totals may not appear to be calculated correctly, due to rounding

Do you support or oppose allowing Afghan citizens who helped the US during our time in Afghanistan to be brought to Arizona?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party_Combined Race/Ethnicity
Prefe Whit
r not e,
to non-
Fema answ Maric 18- Hispa Hispa
Total Total Total Male le er Total opa Pima Rural Total 54 55+ Total REP IND DEM Total nic nic Other
Sample Size 882 882 882 431 451 - 882 536 133 213 882 488 394 882 311 288 283 882 573 198 110
Strongly support
Column % 32% 32% 32% 32% 33% - 32% 34% 38% 26% 32% 35% 29% 32% 22% 32% 45% 32% 31% 32% 38%
Somewhat support
Column % 31% 31% 31% 29% 32% - 31% 29% 34% 32% 31% 27% 35% 31% 34% 28% 30% 31% 33% 26% 29%
Somewhat oppose
Column % 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% - 15% 14% 9% 20% 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 17% 10% 15% 14% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose
Column % 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% - 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 17% 10% 6% 11% 12% 12% 6%
No Opinion
Column % 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% - 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 12% 15%
Total Support
Column % 63% 63% 63% 61% 65% - 63% 63% 72% 58% 63% 62% 64% 63% 55% 60% 76% 63% 64% 58% 66%
Total Oppose
Column % 26% 26% 26% 28% 24% - 26% 26% 19% 31% 26% 25% 28% 26% 34% 27% 16% 26% 26% 30% 19%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters
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